Limited as per Regulation 163(1)(f) of the SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations, 2018

For Other Proposed Allottees, details are not required to be

mentioned as they are the natural person.

17. Requirements as to re-

computation of price:

Since the Equity Shares of the Company have been listed on

the stock exchanges for a period of more than twenty six

weeks prior to the Relevant Date, the Company is neither

required to re-compute the price of the equity shares nor to

submit undertakings specified under relevant provisions of

ICDR Regulations.

18. Disclosure pursuant to

the provisions of Part G

of Schedule VIII of

SEBI (ICDR)

Regulations 2009:

It is hereby declared that neither the company nor its

promoters and directors are wilful defaulters and hence

providing disclosures specified in Regulation 4(6) read with

Part G of Schedule VIII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009

does not arise.

Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue of shares involved in the present resolution

is as below:

Category

Code

Category of

Shareholder

Pre-issue Post-issue

Pre-issue Share

held

% of total

holding

Post Issue

shares held

% to total

holding

(A) Promoters Holding

1 Indian

 Individuals/HUF 9637040 13.60 9637040 9.64

 Bodies Corporate 36894364 52.07 43979754 43.98

 Sub Total  46531404 65.67 53616794 53.62

2 Foreign Promoters -- -- -- --

 Sub Total (A) 46531404 65.67 53616794 53.62

(B) Non Promoters

Holding

1 Institutional investors 0 0 0 0

2 Non-Institutions - - - -

 Indian Public 24322513 34.33 46383207 46.38

 Sub Total (B) 24322513 34.33 46383207 46.38

 Grand Total 70853917 100.00 100000001 100.00

Your directors requested you to pass this resolution by way of special resolution.

The Directors/key managerial personnel of the Company or their respective relatives are

deemed to be concerned or interested in the Resolutions mentioned at Item No. 1 of the

Notice only to the extent of shares held by them, if any, in the Company.

Place: Bhopal   By order of the Board of Directors
Date: 15th September, 2020   For Parvati Sweetners & Power Limited

   Sd/-

   Deepak Chhugani
   Company Secretary